Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

August 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
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Payee

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges' Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SCQF Partnership

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands

West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Oil & Gas Technology Centre
Quality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SCQF Partnership

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay Dundee
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling
University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

payments are listed separately.

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£100,862.00
£3,640,898.37
£299,360.31
£134,416.00
£104,167.00
£817,724.93
£3,364,257.75
£3,337,210.95
£4,348,796.68
£2,098,976.42
£4,291,888.50
£4,424,009.29
£106,612.00
£3,446,689.50
£166,206.00
£67,708.00
£1,030,208.00
£4,905,548.00
£649,625.81
£925,986.81
£800,000.00
£550,000.00
£1,072,669.92
£500,000.00
£100,862.50
£88,000.00
£6,763,642.94
£8,268,431.92
£1,569,261.94
£5,025,579.57
£90,480.00
£103,780.00
£2,175,242.03
£5,550,018.01
£1,615,677.51
£34,928.00
£67,708.00
£1,658,913.75
£2,884,448.27
£8,489,471.70
£2,440,252.80
£8,872,964.28
£18,601,575.99
£17,635,565.12
£4,366,546.86
£5,335,121.04
£11,706,836.56
£4,044,264.16
£8,172,608.47
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Payee

Civil Superannuation Vote

HMRC

JISC

Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Heriot-Watt University

JISC

Quality Assurance Agency HE
Robert Gordon University
University of Edinburgh
University of St. Andrews
University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland

August 2021

Description

Pension Contributions

PAYE & NI

FE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£160,546.53
£172,613.96
£239,000.00
£122,720.00
£133,265.00

£67,245.00
£655,661.00
£103,780.00
£484,069.56

£75,705.00

£51,800.00

£58,720.00
£247,544.65
£214,910.00
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