Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council August 2021

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

payments are listed separately.					
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount		
12/08/2021	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£100,862.00		
12/08/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,640,898.37		
12/08/2021	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£299,360.31		
12/08/2021	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,416.00		
12/08/2021	Colleges' Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£104,167.00		
12/08/2021	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£817,724.93		
12/08/2021	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,364,257.75		
12/08/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,337,210.95		
12/08/2021	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,348,796.68		
12/08/2021	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,098,976.42		
12/08/2021	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,291,888.50		
12/08/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,424,009.29		
12/08/2021	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£106,612.00		
12/08/2021	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,446,689.50		
12/08/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£166,206.00		
12/08/2021	SCQF Partnership	FE Grant Funding Payment	£67,708.00		
12/08/2021	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,030,208.00		
12/08/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,905,548.00		
12/08/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£649,625.81		
12/08/2021	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£925,986.81		
12/08/2021	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£800,000.00		
12/08/2021	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£550,000.00		
12/08/2021	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,072,669.92		
12/08/2021	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£500,000.00		
12/08/2021	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£100,862.50		
12/08/2021	Edinburgh Innovations Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£88,000.00		
12/08/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,763,642.94		
12/08/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,268,431.92		
12/08/2021	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,569,261.94		
12/08/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,025,579.57		
12/08/2021	Oil & Gas Technology Centre	HE Grant Funding Payment	£90,480.00		
12/08/2021	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00		
12/08/2021	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,175,242.03		
12/08/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,550,018.01		
12/08/2021	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,615,677.51		
12/08/2021	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£34,928.00		
12/08/2021	SCQF Partnership	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,708.00		
12/08/2021	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,658,913.75		
12/08/2021	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,884,448.27		
12/08/2021	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,489,471.70		
12/08/2021	University of Abertay Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,440,252.80		
12/08/2021	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,872,964.28		
12/08/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£18,601,575.99		
12/08/2021	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£17,635,565.12		
12/08/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,366,546.86		
12/08/2021	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,335,121.04		
12/08/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,706,836.56		
12/08/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,044,264.16		
12/08/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,172,608.47		

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council August 2021

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
25/08/2021	Civil Superannuation Vote	Pension Contributions	£160,546.53
25/08/2021	HMRC	PAYE & NI	£172,613.96
27/08/2021	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
31/08/2021	Edinburgh Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£122,720.00
31/08/2021	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£133,265.00
31/08/2021	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£67,245.00
31/08/2021	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£655,661.00
31/08/2021	Quality Assurance Agency HE	HE Grant Funding Payment	£103,780.00
31/08/2021	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£484,069.56
31/08/2021	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£75,705.00
31/08/2021	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£51,800.00
31/08/2021	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£58,720.00
31/08/2021	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£247,544.65
31/08/2021	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£214,910.00